DATA SHEET
LVCMOS Clock Generator 870919I-01
870919I-01   REVISION C  11/6/15 1 ©2015 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
General Description
The 870919I-01 is an LVCMOS clock generator that uses an internal
phase lock loop (PLL) for frequency multiplication and to lock the
low-skew outputs to the selected reference clock. The device offers
eight outputs. The PLL loop filter is completely internal and does not

LVCMOS CLOCK GENERATOR 13 REVISION C  11/6/15
870919I-01   DATA SHEET
Ordering Information
Table 9. Ordering Information
NOTE:  "LF" suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
870919BRI-01LF 870919BRI-01L “Lead-Free” 28 Lead QSOP Tube -40C to 85C
870919BRI-01LFT 870919BRI-01L “Lead-Free” 28 Lead QSOP 2500 Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
REVISION C  11/6/15 14 LVCMOS CLOCK GENERATOR
870919I-01   DATA SHEET
Revision History Sheet
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date
A 2 QSOP Pin Assignment - added dimensions. 7/7/09
B 3, 6 Updated Pin 4, OE/nRST Description; changed VDD to VDD (ABS MAX). 11/15/11